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6C2R-2.024 Tuition and Fees 

The following tuition and fees shall be levied and collected in 

U.S. dollars for each student regularly enrolled, unless 

specifically provided otherwise, for Fall 2008, Spring 2009 

Summer 2009 Spring 2008, Summer 2008, Per Credit Hour in U.S. 

Dollars. 

 
 

Campus: Main 
Undergraduate 

Main
Graduate

Tuition Fee 77.39 209.76
  
Building Fee 2.32 2.32
Student Financial Aid Fee           3.86  10.48
Capital Improvement Trust Fund Fee 2.44 2.44
Athletics Fee 6.18 

6.47 
6.18
6.47

Activities & Services Fee 9.02 
9.48 

9.02
9.48

Student Health Fee 7.98 
8.38 

7.98
8.38

Total Resident Rate: 109.19 
110.34 

248.18
249.33

 
Out-of-state Fees  

 

Resident Rate 109.19 248.18
Out-of-state Nonresident Tuition  
Fee 

416.88 601.34

Out-of-state Student Financial Aid 
Fee 

20.84 30.06

Total  Out-of-state Rate 546.91 
 

879.58
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Campus: 
Law-Main 

Continuing 
Pre

2006-2007

Continuing 
2006-2007 

New

Tuition Fee 276.27 295.05 309.10

Building Fee 2.32 2.32 2.32

Student Financial Aid Fee 13.81 14.75 15.45
Capital Improvement Trust 
Fund Fee 

2.44 2.44 2.44

Athletics Fee 6.18
6.47

6.18 
6.47 

6.18
6.47

Activities & Services Fee 9.02
9.48

9.02 
9.48 

9.02
9.48

Student Health Fee 7.98
8.38

7.98 
8.38 

7.98
8.38

Sub-Total Local Fees 23.18
24.33

23.18 
24.33 

23.18
24.33

Total Resident Rate 318.02
319.17

337.74 
338.89 

352.49
353.64

Out-of-state Fees Assessed:  
Resident Rate 318.02

319.17
337.74 
338.89 

352.49
353.64

Out-of-state Tuition Fee 
 

635.32 635.32 635.32

Out-of-state Student 
Financial Aid Fee 

31.76 31.76 31.76

Total Out-of-state Rate 985.10
986.25

1004.82 
1005.97 

1019.57
1020.72

 
Campus: Panama City 

Undergraduate 
Panama City

Graduate

Tuition Fee 77.39 
 

209.76

  
Building Fee 2.32 2.32
Student Financial Aid Fee 3.86 10.48
Capital Improvement Trust Fund Fee 2.44 2.44
Athletics Fee 0.69 0.69
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Activities & Services Fee 7.84 7.84
Student Health Fee 0.00 0.00
Sub-Total Local Fees 8.53 

 
8.53

Total Resident Rate 94.54 233.53
Out-of-state Fees Assessed:  
Resident Rate 94.54 233.53
Out-of-state Tuition Fee 416.88 601.34
Out-of-state Student Financial Aid 
Fee 

20.84 30.06

Total Out-of-state Rate   532.26 
        
 

864.93

 
Campus: Sarasota 

Undergraduate 
Sarasota
Graduate

Tuition Fee 77.39 209.76
  
Building Fee 2.32 2.32
Student Financial Aid Fee 3.68 10.48
Capital Improvement Trust Fund Fee 2.44 2.44
Athletics Fee 0.69 0.69
Activities & Services Fee 9.02 9.02
Student Health Fee 7.98 7.98
Total Resident Rate 99.84 242.69
Out-of-state Fees Assessed:  
Resident Rate 103.70 242.69
Out-of-state Nonresident Tuition 
Fee 

416.88 601.34

Out-of-state Student Financial Aid 
Fee 

20.84 30.06

Total  Out-of-state Rate 541.42 874.09
 
 
 
Campus: 

 
 

Medicine 
 

State Fees Assessed:  
Tuition Fee 15,831.53 
Building Fee 92.80 
Student Financial Aid Fee 791.57 
Capital Improvement Trust Fund Fee 97.60 



 
 

 4

Athletics Fee 232.92 
222.48 

Activities & Services Fee 341.28 
324.72 

Student Health Fee 301.68 
287.28 

Sub-Total Local Fees 875.88 
834.48 

Total Resident Rate 17,689.38 
17,647.98 

Out-of-state Fees Assessed:  
Resident Rate 17,689.38 

17,647.98 
Out-of-state Tuition Fee 32,905.90 
Out-of-state Student Financial Aid 
Fee 

1,645.29 

Total  Out-of-state Rate 52,240.57 
52,199.17 

 
Campus:           CPD- Not Leon 
 
       Undergraduate       Graduate 
Tuition Fee          77.39      209.76 
                                             
Building Fee          2.32        2.32 
Student Financial Aid     3.86   10.48 
                                               
Capital Improvement Trust Fund Fee    2.44   2.44 
Athletics Fee        6.18   6.18 
Activities & Services Fee             9.02   9.02 
Student Health Fee       0.00   0.00 
Total Resident Fee:         101.21 240.20              
                                    
             
Out-of-state Fee Assessed: 
Resident Rate           101.21    240.20 
         
Out-of-state  Tuition Fee       416.88 601.34 
Out-of-state Student Financial Aid   20.84  30.06 
Fee 
Total Out-of-state Rate        538.03     871.60 
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Specific Authority    Florida Board of Governors 
Regulation Procedure, 7-21-07; Art. IX, Sec 7, Florida 
Constitution   Law Implemented   Board of Governors Resolution 
September 27, 2007, 1001.74(3)(c), 1009.24, FS   History--New 7-
21-05, 9-21-05, 1-30-2007, 6-14-2007, 11-29-2007 
 
 
 
 


